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NOTICE OF INFORMATIONAL BRIEFING
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Conference Room 211
State Capitol

415 South Beretania Street

AGENDA

Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs

Cable Television

Consumer Advocate For Comm. Util & Tran Svc

Financial Services Regulation

Professional & Vocational Licensing

Insurance Regulatory Services

Office OF CONSUMER PROTECTION

Business Registration & Securities Regulation

Regulated Industries Complaints Office

General Support

Department of Transportation

Honolulu International Airport
General Aviation

Hilo International Airport
Kona Internat'l Airport At Ke'ahole
Waimea-Kohala Airport
Upolu Airport

Kahului Airport

Hana Airport

Kapalua Airport

Molokai Airport

Kalaupapa Airport

Lanai Airport

Lihue Airport

Port Allen Airport

Airports Administration
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Presentations

CCA102
CCA103
CCA104
CCA105
CCA106
CCAl10
CCA111
CCAl12
CCA191

TRN102
TRN104
TRN111
TRN114
TRN116
TRN118
TRN131
TRN133
TRN135
TRN141
TRN143
TRN151
TRN161
TRN163
TRN195


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/testimony/INFO_TESTIMONY_WAM_01-10-11_AM_DCCA.pdf

Honolulu Harbor TRN301

Kalaeloa Barbers Point Harbor TRN303
Kewalo Basin TRN305
Hilo Harbor TRN311
Kawaihae Harbor TRN313
Kahului Harbor TRN331
Hana Harbor TRN333
Kaunakakai Harbor TRN341
Kaumalapau Harbor TRN351
Nawiliwili Harbor TRN361
Port Allen Harbor TRN363
Harbors Administration TRN395
Oahu Highways TRN501
Hawaii HIGHWAYS TRN511
Maul HIGHWAYS TRN531
Kauai Highways TRN561
Highways Administration TRN595
Highway Safety TRN597
General Administration TRN995

Presentations
No public testimony will be accepted.

If you require special assistance or auxiliary aids and/or services to participate in the informational briefing (i.e., sign
language interpreter or wheelchair accessibility), please contact the Committee Clerk at (808) 586-6800 to make a request for
arrangements at least 24 hours prior to the briefing. Prompt requests help to ensure the availability of qualified individuals
and appropriate accommodations.

For further information, please call the Committee Clerk at (808) 586-6800.

Senator David Y. Ige
Chair
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http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/testimony/INFO_TESTIMONY_WAM_01-10-11_AM_DOT.pdf

