# THE SENATE THE TWENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE INTERIM OF 2010

## **COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS**

Senator David Y. Ige, Chair Senator Michelle Kidani, Vice Chair

#### NOTICE OF INFORMATIONAL BRIEFING

DATE: Monday, January 10, 2011

TIME: 9:00 a.m.

PLACE: Conference Room 211

State Capitol

415 South Beretania Street

#### <u>**A G E N D A**</u>

#### **Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs**

Cable Television	CCA102
Consumer Advocate For Comm. Util & Tran Svc	CCA103
Financial Services Regulation	CCA104
Professional & Vocational Licensing	CCA105
Insurance Regulatory Services	CCA106
Office OF CONSUMER PROTECTION	CCA110
Business Registration & Securities Regulation	CCA111
Regulated Industries Complaints Office	CCA112
General Support	CCA191

### **Presentations**

#### **Department of Transportation**

Honolulu International Airport	TRN102
General Aviation	TRN104
Hilo International Airport	TRN111
Kona Internat'l Airport At Ke'ahole	TRN114
Waimea-Kohala Airport	TRN116
Upolu Airport	TRN118
Kahului Airport	TRN131
Hana Airport	TRN133
Kapalua Airport	TRN135
Molokai Airport	TRN141
Kalaupapa Airport	TRN143
Lanai Airport	TRN151
Lihue Airport	TRN161
Port Allen Airport	TRN163
Airports Administration	TRN195

HEARING\_WAM\_01-10-11\_AM\_INFO\_.htm

Honolulu Harbor	TRN301
Kalaeloa Barbers Point Harbor	TRN303
Kewalo Basin	TRN305
Hilo Harbor T	ΓRN311
Kawaihae Harbor	TRN313
Kahului Harbor	TRN331
Hana Harbor T	TRN333
Kaunakakai Harbor T	TRN341
Kaumalapau Harbor T	TRN351
Nawiliwili Harbor	TRN361
Port Allen Harbor	TRN363
Harbors Administration T	TRN395
Oahu Highways T	TRN501
Hawaii HIGHWAYS T	TRN511
Maul HIGHWAYS T	TRN531
Kauai Highways T	TRN561
Highways Administration T	TRN595
Highway Safety T	TRN597
General Administration T	ΓRN995

**Presentations** 

No public testimony will be accepted.

If you require special assistance or auxiliary aids and/or services to participate in the informational briefing (i.e., sign language interpreter or wheelchair accessibility), please contact the Committee Clerk at (808) 586-6800 to make a request for arrangements at least 24 hours prior to the briefing. Prompt requests help to ensure the availability of qualified individuals and appropriate accommodations.

For further information, please call the Committee Clerk at (808) 586-6800.

Senator David Y. Ige Chair